
Renewal 
New Non- Renewal Sub 

Completed Applications Accredited Non- Exemptions Total 
Accredited A d"t d Accredited Changes 

ccre I e 

Sep-2013 
Sep-2014 1 

Increase/Decrease I il 11 ;1 ~~I ;1 ii I ~~I 
Oct-2013 
Oct-2014 

Increase/Decrease I ~I ii 1 !I !I ;ii ~ ll I El 
Nov-2013 
Nov-2014 

Increase/Decrease I 11 ii 1 !I !I !~I -~1 I iii 
Dec-2013 
Dec-2014 

Increase/Decrease I ii !I ii -~1 ~ii 1!I I ~~I 
Jan-2014 
Jan-2015 

I JI ~~, ~, 1!I :1 .:~1 I :ii Increase/Decrease 

Feb-2014 
Feb-2015 gj 

Increase/Decrease I I I I I I I I 
Mar-2014 
Mar-2015 

Increase/Decrease I I I I I I I I g1 



February 1, 2015 

Application Type 

Applications 
Received 
January 

App11cat1on 
Reviewed -
deficiency 
letter sent 

Pending 
Assign men 

ti 
Review 

Total 
pending 

Applications 
processed 

since 7/1/2014 
Denials 

Significance 
Related to Job 
Creation 

Staff 
Assigned* 
* 

New Institution - Not Accredited 5 123 80 203 31 13 
Hiah 

Medium to Low 

AGPA 

SSA and 
AGPA 

All Substantive Changes 14 167 27 194 303 12 

Approval by means of Accreditation 
(for accredited institutions) 3 25 25 55 1 Medium SSA 

Renewal of Approved Institution 0 124 157 281 41 11 

1 

Low 
SSA and 
AGPA 

Renewal of Accredited Institution 4 37 37 51 
Low 

SSA and 
AGPA 

Verification of Exemption - requesting 
documentation from Bureau to show 
they are exempt from approval 

12 50 16 66 89 44 

Low 
SSA and 
AGPA 

FullApprova1 tor a ::School who 
received Temporary Approval Status 
from prior Bureau 

5 5 

Low- but may 
result in legal 
complications 

SSA and 
AGPA 

TOTAL 38 531 280 811 570 82 
Licensing Unit - 21 Staff 

TotaJ Processes: 652 
1 Chief 

3 Manager 

11 Associate Governmental Program Analysts (AGPA) 

4 Staff Services Analysts (SSA) 

2 Office Technicians (OT) 
1 Associate Governmental Program Anaysts (APGA) Part Time 



Licensing Backlog 1-Nov-14 1-Dec-14 I 1-Jan-15 1-Feb-15 1-Mar-15 
New Non-Accredited 

Under Review 
Pending Review 

Renewal Non-Accredited 
Under Review 

Pending Review 
New Accredited 

Under Review 
Pending Review 

Renewal Accredited 
Under Review 

Pending Review 
Substantive Changes 

Under Review 
Pending Review 

Verification of Exemption 
Under Review 

Pending Review 

TOTAL 

120 
79 

133 
163 

40 
4 

51 
1 

236 
25 

34 
25 

911 

128 
71 

123 
159 

33 
1 

49 
0 

215 
16 

29 
42 

866 

127 
75 

125 
160 

34 
1 

49 
0 

230 
1 

43 
24 

869 

123 
80 

124 
157 

25 
0 

37 
0 

167 
27 

50 
16 

806 




Accessibility Report



		Filename: 

		20150218_10c.pdf






		Report created by: 

		


		Organization: 

		





[Enter personal and organization information through the Preferences > Identity dialog.]


Summary


The checker found no problems in this document.



		Needs manual check: 2


		Passed manually: 0


		Failed manually: 0


		Skipped: 0


		Passed: 30


		Failed: 0





Detailed Report



		Document




		Rule Name		Status		Description


		Accessibility permission flag		Passed		Accessibility permission flag must be set


		Image-only PDF		Passed		Document is not image-only PDF


		Tagged PDF		Passed		Document is tagged PDF


		Logical Reading Order		Needs manual check		Document structure provides a logical reading order


		Primary language		Passed		Text language is specified


		Title		Passed		Document title is showing in title bar


		Bookmarks		Passed		Bookmarks are present in large documents


		Color contrast		Needs manual check		Document has appropriate color contrast


		Page Content




		Rule Name		Status		Description


		Tagged content		Passed		All page content is tagged


		Tagged annotations		Passed		All annotations are tagged


		Tab order		Passed		Tab order is consistent with structure order


		Character encoding		Passed		Reliable character encoding is provided


		Tagged multimedia		Passed		All multimedia objects are tagged


		Screen flicker		Passed		Page will not cause screen flicker


		Scripts		Passed		No inaccessible scripts


		Timed responses		Passed		Page does not require timed responses


		Navigation links		Passed		Navigation links are not repetitive


		Forms




		Rule Name		Status		Description


		Tagged form fields		Passed		All form fields are tagged


		Field descriptions		Passed		All form fields have description


		Alternate Text




		Rule Name		Status		Description


		Figures alternate text		Passed		Figures require alternate text


		Nested alternate text		Passed		Alternate text that will never be read


		Associated with content		Passed		Alternate text must be associated with some content


		Hides annotation		Passed		Alternate text should not hide annotation


		Other elements alternate text		Passed		Other elements that require alternate text


		Tables




		Rule Name		Status		Description


		Rows		Passed		TR must be a child of Table, THead, TBody, or TFoot


		TH and TD		Passed		TH and TD must be children of TR


		Headers		Passed		Tables should have headers


		Regularity		Passed		Tables must contain the same number of columns in each row and rows in each column


		Summary		Passed		Tables must have a summary


		Lists




		Rule Name		Status		Description


		List items		Passed		LI must be a child of L


		Lbl and LBody		Passed		Lbl and LBody must be children of LI


		Headings




		Rule Name		Status		Description


		Appropriate nesting		Passed		Appropriate nesting







Back to Top
