Completed Applications	New Non- Accredited	Accredited	Renewal Non- Accredited	Renewal Accredited	Sub Changes	Exemptions	Total
Sep-2013	4	13	5	16	44	6	88
Sep-2014	13	5	6	7	40	8	79
Increase/Decrease	9	-8	1	-9	-4	2	-9
Oct-2013	8	1	5	2	27	11	54
Oct-2014	8	8	11	6	36	11	80
Increase/Decrease	0	7	6	4	9	0	26
Nov-2013	10	1	2	0	10	39	62
Nov-2014	4	9	11	7	52	5	88
Increase/Decrease	-6	8	9	7	42	-34	26
Dec-2013	1	0	1	5	15	4	26
Dec-2014	9	7	3	4	43	11	77
Increase/Decrease	8	7	2	-1	28	7	51
Jan-2014	8	11	5	5	30	35	94
Jan-2015	4	10	6	11	60	8	99
Increase/Decrease	-4	-1	1	6	30	-27	5
Feb-2014							0
Feb-2015							0
Increase/Decrease							0
Mar-2014		The state of the s		T			0
Mar-2015							0
Increase/Decrease							0

February 1, 2015

Application Type	Applications Received January	Application Reviewed - deficiency letter sent	Pending Assignmen t/ Review	Total pending	Applications processed since 7/1/2014	Denials	Significance Related to Job Creation	Staff Assigned*
New Institution - Not Accredited	5	123	80	203	31	13	High	AGPA
All Substantive Changes	14	167	27	194	303	12	Medium to Low	SSA and AGPA
Approval by means of Accreditation (for accredited institutions)	3	25		25	55	1	Medium	SSA
Renewal of Approved Institution	0	124	157	281	41	11	Low	SSA and AGPA
Renewal of Accredited Institution	4	37		37	51	1	Low	SSA and AGPA
Verification of Exemption - requesting documentation from Bureau to show they are exempt from approval	12	50	16	66	89	44	Low	SSA and
Full Approval for a School who received Temporary Approval Status from prior Bureau		5		5			Low - but may result in legal complications	SSA and AGPA
TOTAL	38	531	280	811	570	82		

Licensing Unit - 21 Staff

1 Chief

3 Manager

11 Associate Governmental Program Analysts (AGPA)

- 4 Staff Services Analysts (SSA)
- 2 Office Technicians (OT)
- 1 Associate Governmental Program Anaysts (APGA) Part Time

Total Processes: 652

Licensing Backlog	1-Nov-14	1-Dec-14	1-Jan-15	1-Feb-15	1-Mar-15
New Non-Accredited					
Under Review	120	128	127	123	
Pending Review	79	71	75	80	
Renewal Non-Accredited					
Under Review	133	123	125	124	
Pending Review	163	159	160	157	
New Accredited					
Under Review	40	33	34	25	
Pending Review	4	1	1	0	
Renewal Accredited					
Under Review	51	49	49	37	
Pending Review	1	0	0	0	
Substantive Changes				_	
Under Review	236	215	230	167	
Pending Review	25	16	1	27	
Verification of Exemption	0.00 Marie				
Under Review	34	29	43	50	
Pending Review	25	42	24	16	
TOTAL	911	866	869	806	